

No. A-22012/13/2022-E-I

भारत सरकार

Government of India

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated the 28th April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

It has been decided with the approval of the Hon'ble Minister for Jal Shakti, to effect transfer/posting in respect of the following HAG and SAG level officers of CWES, with effect from 01st May, 2023 and until further orders:

| SI. No. | Name of the officer (S/Shri) | Present Place of posting | Recommended place of posting | Remarks |
|------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|---|---|
| 1. | Gulshan Raj | CEA, New Delhi | Chairman, GFFC, Patna | On Promotion to HAG Level of CWES |
| 2 | G.L. Bansal | CWC, New Delhi | CWC, Guwahati | On Promotion to SAG level of CWES |
| 3 | S.K. Rajan | CWC, New Delhi | GFCC, Patna | On rotational Transfer |
| 4 | CKL Das | GFCC, Patna | CEA, New Delhi | On rotational Transfer |
| 5 | B K Karjee | BBO, Guwahati | CWC (HQ), New Delhi | On rotational Transfer |
| 6 | D S Chaskar | MTBO, Gandhinagar | NWA, Pune (Will hold Additional Charge of MTBO Gandhinagar) | On rotational Transfer |

2. Shri D.S.Chaskar will not be entitled to any additional remuneration for holding the additional charge of the post of Chief Engineer, MTBO, Gandhinagar.

(Anil Kumar Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 23716928

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman Central Water Commission, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Officer(s) concerned (through Secretary, CWC)

- Secretary, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi with the request that charge assumption report of above mentioned officers may be forwarded to this Department.
- 4. Heads of all organizations under DoWR, RD & GR.
- 5. All Wing Heads, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 6. Copy for information to PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)/ PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (Jal Shakti).
- Copy also for information to PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)/PPS to Additional Secretary (WR,RD&GR)/PPS to JS&FA/PPS to JS (RD&PP)/PPS to JS(Admn), Department of Water Resources, RD & GR/Deputy Secretary (Admin), DoWR, RD&GR/ Section Officer (Establishment-III)/Section Officer (Establishment-IV)

8. Office Order Folder.

(Anil Kumar Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 23716928